PUBLIC NOTICE

AGENDA

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, February 20, 2020, 10:00 a.m.
Eighth Floor, Conference Room B51
Ed Ball Building, 214 N. Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Committee Members: Gregory Pease, Chairman
Randall Bammes, Treasury

_James McCain, Jr.. 0GC
Subconnmittee ITEM # TTLE & ACTION MOTION CONTRA OUTCOME
Members EXE
Chils LeDew P-08-16 Conitact Amendment No. 4 Thal Conlract No. 3704-22, originally executed March 18, 2016, beiween 03417120
Traffic Engineering Services - Tiaffic Signals, System the Cily of Jocksonville and Arcadis, US, Inc., for Troffic Engineering
John KolczynskE Design & Simulation Services-Traffic Signals, be amendad to: (i) exarcise the second & final

Department of Public Works/Tralfic Engineeting
Division

renewal oplion extending the period of service from March 17, 2020 fo
March 17, 2021 with no renewal option remaining; and (il} increase the
maximum indebledness by $1,500,000.00 to o new nol-lo-exceed tolal
moximum of $6,200,000.00. All other ferms and condilions, as previously
amended, shall remain Ihe same excepl for such chongas as the Olfice of
Ganeral Counsel may deem appropriole to ensure complicnce with the
City's Ordinances, Pracurement policies and procadures, and opplicable

Fedeiol ond State lows.

<c: Council Auditor
Subcommiltee Members

02/20/20 PSEC AGENDA

MEETING ADJOURNED:




Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works
Traffic Engineering Division
1007 Superior Street
Jacksonville, FL 32254
(904) 255-7533

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE www.coj.net

TO:

THRU:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBIECT:

Gregory W. Pease

Chief of Procurement /

'{i
John Pappas, P.E
Director

-

Christopher W. LeDew, P.E. L=
Chief
February 10, 2020

Second & Final Renewal Option ~ P-08-16 — Traffic Engineering Services —
Traffic Signals, System Design and $Simulation

Arcadis U.S., Inc. (3704-22 - Amendment #4)

Increase Amount: $1,500,000

New Not to Exceed:  $6,200,000

Contract 3704-22 established the limit of maximum indebtedness for all project to be performed pursuant to the
Agreement at $4,700,000.00. The renewal period and an increase in the maximum indebtedness is needed at this time.

Accordingly, this is to recommend that contract 3704-22, originally executed March 18, 2016, between the City of
Jacksonville and Arcadis, US, Inc., for Traffic Engineering Services-Traffic Signals, System Design and Simulation, be
renewed utilizing the second and final renewal option to be valid through March 17, 2021. The maximum indebtedness
should also be increase by $1,500,000.00 to accommodate the year’s work. The new maximum indebtedness will be
$6,200,000.00. Funding will be allocated on a by project basis with purchase orders. All other terms and conditions of
the contract shall remain the same.

Attachment:

Memo from Arcadis
PSEC Memo approved March 12, 2019

ab



£ ARCADIS &

Mr. Christopher W, LeDew, P.E.
Division Chief

Traffic Engineering Division
Chty of Jacksonville

1007 Superior Street
Jacksonville, FL 32254

Ph. 804.255.7533

Subject:
Renewal of Contract No. 3704-22 — Traffic Engineering Services - Traffic Signal,

System Design and Simulation Contract
Dear Mr. Chris LeDew:

Arcadis U.S., Inc. has been serving the City of Jacksonville for the past four (4)
years on numerous assignments {signal retiming, signal design and preventative
maintenance projects) and successfully completed them through Contract No.
3704-22 signed on March 18, 2016. This contract was originally due to expire on
March 17, 2019 and can be renewed for up to two (2) additional one (1) year
periods upon provisions, tlerms and condilions are mutually acceptable. The first
term of the additional one (1) year extension was awarded on March 17, 2018
and the contract was extended through March 17, 2020. We would like to request
the second one (1) year renewal of this contract and continue our services to
you. As one of our most valued clients, we trust that you have been satisfied by
our services over these past four (4) years and request you 1o kindly renew our
contract. We look forward to a chance to continue serving you and providing you
with exceplional services/solutions by renewing our contract for one (1) additional

year.
We would like to thank you for doing business with us and hope to renew
Contract No. 3704.22 for the secund one (1) year extension through March 17,

2021. If you have any questions or need additional information during the
renewal process, please do not hesitate to contacl us. We look forward to your

positive response.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

Coplet:
Fay Deschenes, Carlton Copeland, Usha Nadella, Jason Taylor, Marwan Abboud

GATRATMI80009 - COSconlractiContractRenewat_Clty of Jacksonvite_01-17-20 dotx

Arcadis U.S., Inc.

1301 Rivetplace Boulevard
Sulte 700

Jacksonvilie

Florida 32207

Tel 904 721 2881
www.arcadis com

Date:
January 17, 2020

Contact:
Satya Kolluru, P.E.

Phona
804.614.8103

Emall;
Satya.Kolluru@arcadis.com

Our ref-
Project # TM160009

Florida License Numbers

Engineering
917

Geology
GB564

Surveying
LB7062

PBQG:
1M



Lity of Jacksonvilie, Florida

Lenny Curry, Mayor

Procurement Division

Ed Ball Building

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

March 11, 2019

The Honorable Lenny Curry, Moyor
City of Jacksonville

4th Floor, St. James Bullding
Jocksonville, FL 32202

Dear Mayor Curry:

Raf: P-08-16 Troffic Engineering Services - Troffic Signals, Sysiem Design & Simulalion (Amendmeni No. 3)
Department of Public Works/Troffic Engineerng Division

The Professional Servicas Evolualion Committee met foday in Boord Room 85! on the glohth fioor of the Ed Ball
Building. for the purpose of amending the above-referenced controct.

The following mollon/recommendation wos gdopled;

That Conhact No. 3704-22, origlnaity executed Morch 18, 2016, between the Clty ot Jacksonville and Ascadis. US,
Inc.. for Traffic Englnesring Services-Troffic Signals. be omendad to: () exerclse the first of two (2) ocne-yeor
renawal options extending the period of service from March 17, 2019 to March 17, 2020, with one renewal oplion
remalning. ond () Increose the maximum indebiedness by $1,500.000.00 to o new not-lo-exceed tolal magirmum
of 54,700,00000. Al other terms and conditions shalt remain the same except for such changes as the Office of
General Counsel may deem appropriate to ensure complionce with the Clty's Ordinonces, Procurement policies
andt procedures, and opplicable Federal and State lows

It the foregolng meets your approval, we respectiully request your signature and retum to my office.

Raspeactiully submitted,

. Professional Services
Evaluation Committee

eren Sam E. Mouss -

e Councl Audlior Chief Administritts & Officer
James McCain, OGC . Muyor Lenny Curry
Malba Gay. GAD For: Muy ity ol
‘Subcommilise Membars Under Authority

Executtve Order No. 2015-05



PROCUHREMENT DIVISION
s P, .
mé,'{_;;ﬂn/é

Where Flarida Berins,

Maecty 14, 2017

The Henaorobile Lenny Cury, Moyer
City of Jockionvite

dth Roay, 51 Jomes Bulicing
Jacksonville, H 212202

Daor Mayor Curry:

fel: P-D8-15 Tiniic Enginesiing Services [Amendmant Mo, 2)
Deporimant of Pubiic Works/Treffe Engnaaring Dividon

The Prolanional Services Evaluolion Cemumilies me! loday in Boord Roam 851 on e sighth foor
ol iha Ed Ba? Buiicfing. for Ihe purpase of omending tha abaveselaranced conlroct,

Tha ledcwing mollor/racommendolion woy adeplad;

Tho! Conkioct Ho, 3704-22, oilginclly execuled Merch 18, 2014, between The City ol Jocksonvilia
and Argodls, US, Inc., for Tralle Englagaring Sewvices-Trallic Signols, b amanded o hereass the
maslamm Indebledness by $2,200,000.00 1o o new noklo-exceed lolol masknum of $3,200,000.00,
Al ciher levma and condiions, as pieviausty omended, sholl samoin fhe same. Nothing conloined
herein sholl be amended, mocifled, er alherwisa revised withou) prlos appeoval from the PSEC ard
the Mayoe.

i Ihe ioregoing meaets your approved, pleass nlfix your signalure ond relum (o my olfics,
Respeciflly submitiad,

Gy eois, Chlel
H Pr gmen| Divkion
M amon, Profess'onol Sarvices
Evaluotion Commitiaa

APPROVED:
m Lenhy Cuny. Moy Sam E Mousa
;\u Chial Administralive Officer
mis ) ) sy YV\esr~ o017 Fnr:M:wh:::\n;Cuﬂ?
Undas Avthorily of:
e _ Esecutiva Order No. 201503
" C-—a:dn
BT

FIAMCE AXD ARINISTRATION OLPARTMDIT
04K Hopn Soeet Sulle 0D packsesville, 1L 31302 Phonei 9043550000  Fansal2518017 Wz het




PROCUREMENT DIVISION

Where Florida Begine
March 14, 2017

The Honorable Lenny Curry. Moyor
Cliy of Jacksonvile

4lh Roor, St. Jomaes Bulliding
Jucksonvile, A, 32202

Oear Mayor Curry:

Ret: P-08.14 Traliic Englaeering Setvices [Amendment Ho. 2)
Depariment of Publc Works/Tralfic Engineering Division

The Prolassionl Services Evaluation Commiilee me) loday In Boord Room 851 on the aighih floor
o} ihe Ed Ball Bulicing, for e purposa of amending the obovesalerencad confracl

The lofiowing motion/recommencdation was gdogpied:

Thet Cantract No. 3704-22, eriginolly exsculed March 18, 2014, baitween lhe Clly of Jocksonvile
and Arcadh, US, inc.. for Trofiic Engineering Serviess-Traflic Signols, is amendad jo lncrects the
maximum Indeblednes by $2,200,000.00 o o new nel-lo-axceed lolel maximum of $3,200,000.00.
AR cther larms and condifons, os previously amendad, shall remoin e 3ome. Nathing confalned
huahshdheamﬁc&mﬂﬂudunﬂormdwlmm”wdhmhnlcm
he Mayor.

It the foragoing mee!s your approvel. pleasa offtx your sgnalwe and relum lo my office.
Respeciiuly submiliad, '

sose, Chisl
u‘ i Division
M e , Professional Sanvices

Evaiualion Cemmilies
APPROVED:

o
¥ Cury.
(“ m&mmm Officer

mel 1 dayu!ﬂ’\a..:..ﬂ-u ,2017 For: Mayor Lenny Curry
[~

Adhorily of:
léu;‘i;uvu Order No. 201505

[ Commurd Aenlier,

114 N.Hogan Strewd, Sulty 500 [acioenville, FL3Z702 § Phanv 9043 LERYD Fan: $H.2530817 | wwrwiohast



